See additional notes on page 7. Minor differences may exist due to rounding.  1

Pro Forma Consolidated Revenue
($ in millions; unaudited)

2017
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q

Video1 $5,331 $5,431 $5,348 $5,416 $21,526 $5,538 $5,581 $5,591 $5,647 $22,357 $5,774
High-Speed Internet $3,044 $3,101 $3,129 $3,197 $12,471 $3,275 $3,369 $3,405 $3,483 $13,532 $3,606
Voice $906 $903 $900 $899 $3,608 $896 $893 $878 $873 $3,540 $863
Business Services $1,116 $1,163 $1,211 $1,261 $4,751 $1,311 $1,360 $1,399 $1,444 $5,514 $1,490
Advertising $480 $559 $572 $618 $2,229 $546 $586 $625 $719 $2,476 $512
Other2 $564 $583 $591 $605 $2,343 $638 $655 $659 $677 $2,629 $667

Total Cable Communications $11,441 $11,740 $11,751 $11,996 $46,928 $12,204 $12,444 $12,557 $12,843 $50,048 $12,912
Advertising $851 $917 $813 $854 $3,435 $851 $914 $943 $858 $3,566 $826
Distribution $1,358 $1,341 $1,392 $1,370 $5,461 $1,438 $1,434 $1,772 $1,434 $6,078 $1,562
Content Licensing and Other $150 $192 $207 $183 $732 $164 $218 $227 $211 $820 $253

Total Cable Networks $2,359 $2,450 $2,412 $2,407 $9,628 $2,453 $2,566 $2,942 $2,503 $10,464 $2,641
Advertising $1,539 $1,250 $1,185 $1,773 $5,747 $1,275 $1,285 $2,281 $1,993 $6,834 $1,279
Content Licensing $485 $320 $537 $442 $1,784 $490 $512 $365 $532 $1,899 $503
Distribution and Other $224 $243 $249 $283 $999 $319 $331 $441 $323 $1,414 $426

Total Broadcast Television $2,248 $1,813 $1,971 $2,498 $8,530 $2,084 $2,128 $3,087 $2,848 $10,147 $2,208
Theatrical $371 $1,406 $886 $166 $2,829 $236 $297 $700 $327 $1,560 $651
Content Licensing $538 $367 $496 $522 $1,923 $652 $598 $595 $718 $2,563 $731
Home Entertainment $364 $322 $379 $736 $1,801 $275 $241 $267 $471 $1,254 $299
Other $173 $171 $185 $205 $734 $220 $215 $230 $318 $983 $300

Total Filmed Entertainment $1,446 $2,266 $1,946 $1,629 $7,287 $1,383 $1,351 $1,792 $1,834 $6,360 $1,981
Theme Parks $935 $1,028 $1,239 $1,189 $4,391 $1,026 $1,136 $1,440 $1,344 $4,946 $1,118
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($100) ($73) ($73) ($76) ($322) ($85) ($78) ($83) ($78) ($324) ($80)
Total NBCUniversal $6,888 $7,484 $7,495 $7,647 $29,514 $6,861 $7,103 $9,178 $8,451 $31,593 $7,868
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($192) ($227) ($233) ($227) ($879) ($275) ($278) ($416) ($269) ($1,238) ($317)
Total Consolidated Revenue $18,137 $18,997 $19,013 $19,416 $75,563 $18,790 $19,269 $21,319 $21,025 $80,403 $20,463

1) Cable Communications Video Revenue consists of our premium, pay-per-view, and equipment services and residential video installation revenue.

20162015

2) Cable Communications Other Revenue includes franchise and other regulatory fees, revenues from our security and automation business and our digital media center, commissions from electronic retailing networks and fees for other services.

See additional notes on page 7. Minor differences may exist due to rounding.  2

Pro Forma Consolidated Operating Costs and Expenses and Adjusted EBITDA
($ in millions; unaudited)

2017
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q

Operating Costs and Expenses 1
Programming $2,644 $2,666 $2,607 $2,599 $10,516 $2,891 $2,863 $2,905 $2,917 $11,576 $3,228
Advertising, Marketing and Promotion $788 $840 $871 $864 $3,363 $836 $876 $934 $894 $3,540 $859
Technical and Product Support 2 $1,438 $1,477 $1,514 $1,556 $5,985 $1,518 $1,556 $1,600 $1,649 $6,323 $1,560
Customer Service $581 $580 $606 $626 $2,393 $628 $614 $627 $613 $2,482 $621
Franchise and Other Regulatory Fees $334 $347 $347 $354 $1,382 $365 $370 $371 $375 $1,481 $381
Other 3 $998 $1,053 $1,080 $1,121 $4,252 $1,077 $1,117 $1,134 $1,209 $4,537 $1,065

Total Cable Communications $6,783 $6,963 $7,025 $7,120 $27,891 $7,315 $7,396 $7,571 $7,657 $29,939 $7,714
Programming and Production $1,023 $1,125 $1,127 $1,044 $4,319 $1,058 $1,194 $1,572 $1,108 $4,932 $1,083
Other Operating and Administrative $305 $320 $320 $325 $1,270 $307 $313 $344 $346 $1,310 $321
Advertising, Marketing and Promotion $133 $133 $130 $144 $540 $132 $115 $133 $133 $513 $121

Total Cable Networks $1,461 $1,578 $1,577 $1,513 $6,129 $1,497 $1,622 $2,049 $1,587 $6,755 $1,525
Programming and Production $1,626 $1,150 $1,357 $1,817 $5,950 $1,363 $1,304 $2,205 $2,112 $6,984 $1,432
Other Operating and Administrative $310 $321 $326 $319 $1,276 $318 $335 $371 $357 $1,381 $336
Advertising, Marketing and Promotion $130 $111 $138 $145 $524 $119 $95 $133 $115 $462 $118

Total Broadcast Television $2,066 $1,582 $1,821 $2,281 $7,750 $1,800 $1,734 $2,709 $2,584 $8,827 $1,886
Programming and Production $611 $1,149 $911 $817 $3,488 $622 $628 $800 $912 $2,962 $875
Other Operating and Administrative $196 $214 $221 $241 $872 $209 $227 $314 $351 $1,101 $330
Advertising, Marketing and Promotion $346 $481 $438 $428 $1,693 $385 $440 $325 $450 $1,600 $408

Total Filmed Entertainment $1,153 $1,844 $1,570 $1,486 $6,053 $1,216 $1,295 $1,439 $1,713 $5,663 $1,613
Theme Parks $572 $583 $636 $648 $2,439 $651 $667 $734 $704 $2,756 $721
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations $42 $93 $90 $78 $303 $75 $96 $101 $93 $365 $106
Total NBCUniversal $5,294 $5,680 $5,694 $6,006 $22,674 $5,239 $5,414 $7,032 $6,681 $24,366 $5,851

Corporate, Other and Eliminations $4 ($3) ($35) ($72) ($106) ($131) $4 ($119) ($73) ($319) ($134)

Total Consolidated Operating Costs and Expenses $12,081 $12,640 $12,684 $13,054 $50,459 $12,423 $12,814 $14,484 $14,265 $53,986 $13,431

Adjusted EBITDA4

Total Cable Communications $4,658 $4,777 $4,726 $4,876 $19,037 $4,889 $5,048 $4,986 $5,186 $20,109 $5,198

Cable Networks $898 $872 $835 $894 $3,499 $956 $944 $893 $916 $3,709 $1,116
Broadcast Television $182 $231 $150 $217 $780 $284 $394 $378 $264 $1,320 $322
Filmed Entertainment $293 $422 $376 $143 $1,234 $167 $56 $353 $121 $697 $368
Theme Parks $363 $445 $603 $541 $1,952 $375 $469 $706 $640 $2,190 $397
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($142) ($166) ($163) ($154) ($625) ($160) ($174) ($184) ($171) ($689) ($186)

Total NBCUniversal $1,594 $1,804 $1,801 $1,641 $6,840 $1,622 $1,689 $2,146 $1,770 $7,227 $2,017
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($196) ($224) ($198) ($155) ($773) ($144) ($282) ($297) ($196) ($919) ($183)
Total Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA $6,056 $6,357 $6,329 $6,362 $25,104 $6,367 $6,455 $6,835 $6,760 $26,417 $7,032

4) We define Adjusted EBITDA as net income attributable to Comcast Corporation before net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests and redeemable subsidiary preferred stock, income tax expense, other income (expense) items, net, and depreciation and amortization, and
excluding impairment charges related to fixed and intangible assets and gains or losses on the sale of long-lived assets, if any.  We provide more detail about Adjusted EBITDA and our use of non-GAAP financial measures, including reconciliations to GAAP, in Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2 to our
current report on Form 8-K (Quarterly Earnings Release).

3) Other includes administrative personnel costs and other business support costs including building and office expenses, taxes, billing costs and bad debt.

2) Technical and Product Support includes the labor costs to complete service calls, installations and related support, as well as network engineering and maintenance.

20162015

1) Operating costs and expenses represents total costs and expenses excluding depreciation and amortization.

See additional notes on page 7. Minor differences may exist due to rounding.  3

Pro Forma Consolidated Depreciation and Amortization Expense and Operating Income
($ in millions; unaudited)

2017
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q

Depreciation and Amortization Expense
Total Cable Communications $1,680 $1,732 $1,782 $1,857 $7,051 $1,843 $1,904 $1,929 $1,994 $7,670 $1,980

Cable Networks $184 $211 $193 $196 $784 $190 $187 $184 $184 $745 $214
Broadcast Television $29 $30 $26 $26 $111 $32 $30 $27 $36 $125 $32
Filmed Entertainment $5 $6 $8 $7 $26 $8 $12 $13 $14 $47 $21
Theme Parks $86 $93 $91 $87 $357 $98 $145 $130 $139 $512 $142
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations $81 $83 $79 $83 $326 $86 $91 $91 $108 $376 $99

Total NBCUniversal $385 $423 $397 $399 $1,604 $414 $465 $445 $481 $1,805 $508
Corporate, Other and Eliminations $22 $23 $22 $23 $90 $21 $20 $21 $21 $83 $14
Total Consolidated Depreciation and Amortization Expense $2,087 $2,178 $2,201 $2,279 $8,745 $2,278 $2,389 $2,395 $2,496 $9,558 $2,502

Operating Income
Total Cable Communications $2,978 $3,045 $2,944 $3,019 $11,986 $3,046 $3,144 $3,057 $3,192 $12,439 $3,218

Cable Networks $714 $661 $642 $698 $2,715 $766 $757 $709 $732 $2,964 $902
Broadcast Television $153 $201 $124 $191 $669 $252 $364 $351 $228 $1,195 $290
Filmed Entertainment $288 $416 $368 $136 $1,208 $159 $44 $340 $107 $650 $347
Theme Parks $277 $352 $512 $454 $1,595 $277 $324 $576 $501 $1,678 $255
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($223) ($249) ($242) ($237) ($951) ($246) ($265) ($275) ($279) ($1,065) ($285)

Total NBCUniversal $1,209 $1,381 $1,404 $1,242 $5,236 $1,208 $1,224 $1,701 $1,289 $5,422 $1,509
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($218) ($247) ($220) ($178) ($863) ($165) ($302) ($318) ($217) ($1,002) ($197)
Total Consolidated Operating Income $3,969 $4,179 $4,128 $4,083 $16,359 $4,089 $4,066 $4,440 $4,264 $16,859 $4,530

`

2015 2016

See additional notes on page 7. Minor differences may exist due to rounding.  4

Cable Communications: Customer Metrics
(Customers in thousands, except per customer data; unaudited)

2017
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q

Homes and Businesses Passed1 54,904 55,205 55,455 55,691 55,691 55,910 56,062 56,235 56,434 56,434 56,557

Video
Video Residential Customers2 21,479 21,387 21,319 21,385 21,385 21,422 21,401 21,420 21,488 21,488 21,520
Video Business Services Customers 895 919 939 962 962 978 994 1,007 1,019 1,019 1,030

Total Video Customers 22,375 22,306 22,258 22,347 22,347 22,400 22,396 22,428 22,508 22,508 22,549